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ShenandoahValley
Livestock

Harrisonburg, Va.
Saturday, July 27

Report supplied by auction
FEEDER CATTLE; Trend- All

classes steady. Steers- Steady,
M&Lrl 300-500 lbs. 58.50-00.00, 500
700 lbs. 58.00-61.50, 700-1000 lbs.
50.00- Holstein 300-1000,38.00-
46.00. S-L&M&L-2 300-500 lbs’. 55.00
58.50, 500-700 lbs. 53.00-57.50.
Feeder Bulls: M&L-l 300-500 lbs.
53.00- ; 500700 lbs. 44.50-53.50;
7001000 lbs. 37.00-45.00. S-L&M&D
2 500700 lbs. 40.00-44.50. Heifers;
M&Lrl 300500 lbs. 46.0052.00, 500
700 lbs. 44.0047.75, 700800 lbs.
43.25-46.50. 500700 lbs.
37 0045.00.

STOCK COWS: w/calves Beef
490.00. Baby Calves 20.00-67.00,
mostly 35.0055.00.

SLAUGHTER COWS: Trend-
Steady. Utility & Commercial 2-4
32.00-37.50; Canner & Cutters 1-3
29.50-

SLAUGHTER BULLS: 1 & 2
37.50-

LAMBS; Trend- 3.00 lower. Blue
0. High Choice & Prime 69.75; Red
0. Choice 66.50; Feeder Lambs
Choice 69.00-70.00; Slaughter Ewes
15 00-23.75.

HOGS: USI-3 200-240 lbs. Too few
hogs to quote.

VEAL: Choice & Prime 62.00;
Good47.00-55.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES: Good &

Choice 48.00-55.00.

Virginia
Auction Summary

July 25-31
Report supplied by VDA

Trial of Va. Weekly Feeder
Cattle Auction Receipts: 3,167.

Steady to 3.00 lower.

South & Southwest Va.
July 25-31

Report supplied by VDA
STEERS: Medium 1 300500 lbs.

55.0065.50, 500700 lbs. 52.5062.50,
7001000 lbs. 46.75-58.25. Large 1
300500 lbs. 58.0062.00, 500700 lbs.
56.0065.00, 7001000 lbs. 47.0057.00.
Small 1 300500 lbs. 47.0056.25, 500
700 lbs. 45.5056.00.

HEIFERS: Medium 1 300500
lbs. 44.0052.50, 500700 lbs. 42.00
52.00, 700900 lbs. 42.0045.50. Large
1 300500 lbs. 45.0053.75,500700lbs.

44.00-49.25. Small 1 300500 lbs.
40.0050.00. 500700,1b5. 43.00.

Northern Va. Auction Summary
July 25-31

Report supplied by VDA
STEERS: Medium 1 300500 lbs.

55.5068.00, 500700 lbs. 53.75-63.00,
7001000 lbs. 48.0055.50. Large 1
300500 lbs. 49.5060.50, 500700 lbs.
55.50-62.25, 7001000 lbs. 48.5051.50.
Small 1 300500 lbs. 50.0058.00, 500
700 lbs. 48.75-60.50.

HEIFERS: Medium 1 300500
lbs. 45.25-54.50, 500700 lbs. 40.50
53.00, 700900 lbs. 41.0046.00. Large
149.0055.00. 500700 lbs. 46.5053.00,
700900 lbs. 43.25-46.50. Small 1 300
500 lbs. 42.0048.50, 500700 lbs.
40.0048.00.

Four States
Livestock

Hagerstown, Md.
Wednesday, July23

Report supplied by Auction
SLAUGHTER: Fed Steers- $l.OO

lower. Low Choice 48.00-49.00;
Good 45.0047.00; Medium 44.00
down. Heifers- Low Choice 45.00-
46.00; Good 41.00-44.00; Medium
40.00 down. Cows- $l.OO lower. High
Yield 38.00-39.00; Average 35.00-
37.00; Big Middle 31.00-34.00; Fatty
tferf. 30.00-35.00; Shelly 32.00
down. Fat Bulls 50 cents lower.

AmmOH FARMERS
The New Way To Market Your Livestock

HATFIELD PACKING CO.
WILL RECEIVE YOUR HOGS

cvt*'' . MOYER PACKING CO.
,rtO*S*>*WILL RECEIVE YOUR

CATTLE
AT THE

BLAIR-BEDFORD
BUYING STATION

RD #l, Martinsburg. PA
• Every Monday we will receive your hogs from

7 30 am to 11am Also calves from 7 30a m
to 3 p m Your animals will be weighed & paid
for immediately

• We will also accept your sows and boars
• Your Butcher Cattle & Calves will be received

from Sam to 12 noon every Thursday We will
either pay you for your cattle immediately or you
may sell them dressed weight

• There will not be a commission or yardage fee
deducted from your check

• You may call our office Monday mornings and
we will be able to tell you the base price for
hogs for the day

DALE R. HOOVER - Owner
Blair-Bedford Buying Station

Budnasi Raildanca
Phone 814-793-3077 Phone 814-793-2697

Good 45.5047.25, Medium 42.00
45.00. Veal Calves- $l.OO to $3.00
lower. Good 56.00-60.00; Medium
50.0055.00, Farm Hfrs. 50.0056.00;
Farm Bulls 65.0075.00; Light
Calves 43.00-48.00; Weak Calves
42.00 down. Lambs- Good run &

higher prices. Choice 63.00-66.50;
Good 57.0062.00; Med. 52.0056.00.

STOCKER: Steers- 300-550 lbs.
Mostly steady. Choice 60.00-64.00;
Good 55.00-59.00, Medium 48.00-
54.00. Culls 47.00 down. Steers- 600-850
850 lbs. Choice 55.00-58.00, Good
48.00- Medium 47.00 down.
Heifers- (All Weights) Choice
53.00- Good 46.00-52.00,
Medium 40.00-45.00. Dairy Cows to
775.00. Pigs- Hd. Good run, steady
prices. 20-35 lb. 25.00-35.00 ; 40-70
lbs. 36.0045.50. ShoatsBy Lb. 37.00-
45.00. Slaughter Hogs- 75 cents
lower. 215-240 lbs. 43.7544.75.
Sows- 300-600 lbs. 33.00-36.75. Bulls-
Good46.00-50.00; Med. 42.0045.00.

During our 50th Anniversary
Celebration we had an Auc-
tioneer’s Contest. First place was
won by CraigKnepper and second
place was awarded to Shane
Hershey.

The Hatfield Hog buying station
held on Tuesday mornings has
been a great success. We had 568
Hogs!! Top price paid this week
was $46.75.

Central U.S.
Carlot

Beef Report
Wednesday, July 31

Report supplied by USDA
Compared to Tuesday’s 4:00

report: No recent comparison on
Choice 3 Steers, Choice 3 Heifers
$.50 to $2.00 lower. Good 2-3 Heifers
steady to $l.OO lower. Trade and

CHESAPEAKE \
BAY SPORT

FISHING ANISOUTHERN
MARYLAND

Trolling, Chumming andDrift
Fishing

Call
Captain Joe

301-257-2927

SWINE PRODUCTION SALES AND SERVICE
CompleteFeeding

Programs and Services Cofc SupplyingFarm Fresh
Feeder Pigs

Feeding Programs to
Meet Your Individual

Needs
Marketing and Hedging

Computerized
Record Keeping

System

Providing Veterinarian
Service

Services

PA. Toll Free

Marketing of Genesis
Breeding Stock419 W. High Street

BHzahethtow", PA Deve |oping individual
1 /uzz Financial Programs

Direct Dial
1-800-468-5524 (717) 367-1525

Livestock market and auction news
Offerings moderate for light to
moderate demand.

The Gross Boxed Beef Carcass
cutout value declined $1.19 to an
estimated$86.97 per cwt., 228 loads
boxed cuts reported.

Sales reported on 52 loads of
Steer and Heifer carcasses.

Steer Beef
52 Loads

FOB Omaha Basis
Choice 3 600900 lbs. 77.0078.00,

no comparison; 600700 lbs. 76.50
77.00.

Choice 2 600700 lbs 77.5078.00.
Choice 4 600900 lbs 64.00, gen

steady.
Good 2 & Low 3 600700 lbs 74.50

77.50, gen. steady
Heifer Beef

32 Loads
FOB Omaha Basis

Choice 3 550700 lbs. 75.0076.50,
.502.00 lower; 600700 lbs. 74.00, no
comparison; 500550 lbs. 75.00,
steady; 400500 lbs. 73.00, steady.

Choice 2 600700 lbs. 75.00, no
comparison.

Choice 4 500700 lbs. 64.00, gen.
steady.

Good 2-3 550700 lbs. 71.0071 50,
.501.00 lower.

Good 2 & Low 3 600-700 lbs. 72.00,
steady-1.00 lower.

Good 2-3 400-500 lbs. 69.00.
Steer and Heifer

Primal Cuts
ILoad

FOB Omaha Basis
Choice 3: Fores 130-210 lbs. 58.00.

Cow Beef
3 Loads

Midwest: Trade slow, neither
side veryaggressive and generally
taking wait-and-see positions.
Cutter Cows weak in light test.

K & K FEED, INC

een

PHONE 717 866 2324
23 N PARKS! RICHLAND PA 17087

een

WEST WILLOW
FARMERS ASSN., INC

PHONE 717 464 3386
WEST WILLOW PA 17583

WOODSTOWN ICE & COAL CO.
PHONE 609 769 0069

WOODSTOWN N J 08098

Purina Dealer

Sales InThe Midwest
Production Area

FOBOmaha Basis
Brk Utlty 2-3 450&up lbs. 63.00, no

comparison; Cutter 1-2 350&up lbs.
71.50, weak.

Boneless Processing Beef/
Beef Trimmings

103 Loads
FOB Omaha Basis

90% Chem I>ean Fresh 90.00-
93.00, weak

85% Chem Lean Fresh 83 50, no
comparison

50% Chem Lean Fresh 29.00-
34.00, late 29.00-30 00, mostly 50-
4 50 lower.

Eastern Texas
and Oklahoma

Production Areas
FOB Plant

90% Chem Lean Fresh 92.00, no
comparison

90% Chem Lean Frozen 93 00, no
comparison

85% Chem Lean Fresh 84.00, no
comparison.

65% Chem Lean Frozen 58.00, no
comparison.

New Holland
Horse

New Holland Sales Stables
Monday, July 29

Report suppliedby auction
Reported receipts of 250 head of

horses, mules and ponies. Market;
lower.

Local;
Better horses 400.00-600.00.
Few Registered 650.00-810.00.
Driving horses 250.00-1000.00.
Riding horses 175.00-275.00.
Lightweight killers 150.00-250.00;

Heavyweightkillers 275.00-370.00.
Mare ponies 30.0065.00; Colts

10.00-20.00; Gelding ponies 30.00-
65.00.

Larger ponies 100.00-150.00.

Play to win with our complete Checker Mates Hog Breeding
Program. It's the result of many years of genetic research.

It can pay off in bigger, healthier litters in the farrowing house
thanks to the maternal heterosis of Checker Gilts. Plus, the
money saving performance punch contributed by Checker Boars
when your pigs reach the finishing house.

But it’s more than boars and gilts. It’s a complete breeding
program aimed at making you a winner.

Stop in and ask us about it today

KEYSTONE MILLS■ John B Kurtz
PHONE 717 354 4616 717 738 1088

RO3 EPHRATA PA 17522

■ ■ _irtcAAmc
PHONE 717 442 4183

717 768 3301
PARADISE PA 17562

PHILLIPS FEED SERVICE, INC
PHONE 215 286 9029

286-0133
MORGANTOWN PA 19543


